
2024 WESTERN AUSTRALIAN
OFF ROAD CHAMOINSHIP
PROGRESSIVE POINT SCORE

OUTRIGHT DRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

KEITH RANCE 0 0 16 14 30 0 30
MATT DEC 0 11 17 0 28 0 28
TROY SCHOEN 0 0 13 15 28 0 28
ROB SOBCZYK 0 15 0 10 25 0 25
CHRIS UNSTEAD 0 0 18 6 24 0 24
MICHAEL DAVIS 0 8 14 0 22 0 22
ANDREW BELL 0 0 21 0 21 0 21
ROYCE GILL 0 21 0 0 21 0 21
JARED PERCIVAL 0 0 0 21 21 0 21
MARK CRAMER 0 0 19 0 19 0 19
TROY HIGGINS 0 19 0 0 19 0 19
TRAVIS ROBINSON 0 0 0 0 19 0 19
FRIDAY BOYCE 0 18 0 0 18 0 18
MEL BRANDLE 0 0 0 18 18 0 18
BRAD COOPER 0 17 0 0 17 0 17
NIC HICKS 0 0 0 17 17 0 17
DAVE BUSH 0 16 0 0 16 0 16
ADAM TREWHELLA 0 0 0 16 16 0 16
AARON CASSIDY 0 3 12 0 15 0 15
MALCOLM YEARDLEY 0 0 15 0 15 0 15
GRAEME BENTINK 0 14 0 0 14 0 14
PETER LINDEBOOM 0 7 7 0 14 0 14
AARON CALDWELL 0 13 0 0 13 0 13
DEAN TERRY 0 0 0 13 13 0 13
TERRENCE FLYNN-DOWELL 0 12 0 0 12 0 12
JACQUELINE HODGSON 0 4 8 0 12 0 12
JAMES MOGFORD 0 0 0 12 12 0 12
ALAN DIXON 0 0 0 11 11 0 11
CJ GREEN 0 0 11 0 11 0 11
GARRY POVAH 0 2 0 9 11 0 11
CHRISTON APOSTOLES 0 0 10 0 10 0 10
AARON WROTH 0 10 0 0 10 0 10
SIMON BUTLER 0 0 9 0 9 0 9
RICKY CARMODY 0 9 0 0 9 0 9
ANDREW FITZGERALD 0 0 0 8 8 0 8
GLENN BRINKMAN 0 0 0 7 7 0 7
CHRIS DELLA POLLINA 0 6 0 0 6 0 6
BLAKE MANSELL 0 0 6 0 6 0 6
PETER APPLEBY 0 0 5 0 5 0 5
LUIS LOPEZ 0 5 0 0 5 0 5
KRISTAN PINNER 0 0 0 5 5 0 5
COLIN BEVAN 0 0 0 4 4 0 4
CHRIS DAWES 0 0 4 0 4 0 4
KYLE REID 0 0 0 3 3 0 3



GLEN TAYLOR 0 0 3 0 3 0 3
DYLAN JAMES 0 0 2 0 2 0 2
BRENT JOHNSON 0 0 0 2 2 0 2
JORDAN BULL 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
STEVE PACEY 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
JASON STONE 0 0 1 0 1 0 1

OUTRIGHT CODRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

LUKE CANDY 0 0 16 14 30 0 30
DEB SCHOEN 0 0 13 15 28 0 28
JAYDEN AINSWORTH 0 0 18 6 24 0 24
MATTHEW DUNSTAN 0 8 14 0 22 0 22
JOSHUA HOWAT 0 0 0 21 21 0 21
LAUREN MEBBERSON 0 0 21 0 21 0 21
BENJAMIN WRAIGHT 0 21 0 0 21 0 21
TAMARA HIGGINS 0 19 0 0 19 0 19
JAY JANKOWSKI 0 0 19 0 19 0 19
ANDREW PINTO 0 0 0 19 19 0 19
LIAM BRANDLE 0 0 0 18 18 0 18
KELLY THOMAS 0 18 0 0 18 0 18
PETER BARRETT 0 17 0 0 17 0 17
BEN STAKELUM 0 0 0 17 17 0 17
PHATCHA TANTIPRASUT 0 0 17 0 17 0 17
BRETT FUNNEMAN 0 16 0 0 16 0 16
KOBY GRANT 0 0 0 16 16 0 16
BRIN KETTERIDGE-HALL 0 15 0 0 15 0 15
ADAM LANIGAN 0 3 12 0 15 0 15
LATIA RODGERS 0 0 15 0 15 0 15
CORRINA DRAPER 0 7 7 0 14 0 14
MICHAEL GIANUZZI 0 14 0 0 14 0 14
KATE RAYNER 0 13 0 0 13 0 13
JORDON TERRY 0 0 0 13 13 0 13
KIRA DELLA BOSCA 0 12 0 0 12 0 12
JOHN HODGSON 0 4 8 0 12 0 12
MICHAEL MOGFORD 0 0 0 12 12 0 12
DENNIS DUNCAN 0 2 0 9 11 0 11
MURRAY KIFER 0 11 0 0 11 0 11
ZAC O'BREE 0 0 0 11 11 0 11
TAYLA APOSTOLES 0 0 10 0 10 0 10
HAYLEE COWLING 0 0 0 10 10 0 10
BRADLEY VENTURINI 0 10 0 0 10 0 10
STEPHANIE BUTLER 0 0 9 0 9 0 9
KIERRA CARMODY 0 9 0 0 9 0 9
SHANNYN FITZGERALD 0 0 0 8 8 0 8
JACCI HUGHES 0 0 0 7 7 0 7
JESSICA DELLA POLLINA 0 6 0 0 6 0 6
KYLE REID 0 0 6 0 6 0 6
FINN PETTIT 0 5 0 0 5 0 5
SEBASTIAN PINNER 0 0 0 5 5 0 5
JARROD SEWELL 0 0 5 0 5 0 5
ROGER DICKSON 0 0 4 0 4 0 4
MICHAEL DODDS 0 0 0 4 4 0 4
JACK MAYOSS 0 0 0 3 3 0 3
TRINITY STACEY 0 0 3 0 3 0 3
DANIEL GILES 0 0 0 2 2 0 2
ZEFFIE MAYNARD 0 0 2 0 2 0 2
DAVID CHAFFER 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
DARREN SAUNDERS 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
SOPHIE VISSER 0 0 1 0 1 0 1



PRO BUGGY DRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

TROY SCHOEN 0 0 600 495 1095 0 1095
BRAD COOPER 0 564 510 0 1074 0 1074
KEITH RANCE 0 0 534 465 999 0 999
GARRY POVAH 0 582 0 390 972 0 972
MARK CRAMER 96 0 552 180 828 0 828
ADAM TREWHELLA 126 0 126 540 792 0 792
JARED PERCIVAL 114 0 0 525 639 0 639
TROY HIGGINS 0 594 0 0 594 0 594
NIC HICKS 0 0 0 525 525 0 525
TRAVIS ROBINSON 0 0 0 510 510 0 510
DEAN TERRY 0 0 0 510 510 0 510
ANDREW FITZGERALD 0 0 0 330 330 0 330
BRAD CLOSE 0 0 330 0 330 0 330
PAUL NAPPY 102 0 0 210 312 0 312
JORDAN BULL 0 0 0 300 300 0 300
DERRICK DE BRUYN 0 0 0 135 135 0 135
DAVID ROWETT 108 0 0 0 108 0 108
KEN MADELEY 0 0 102 0 102 0 102

PRO BUGGY CO DRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

DEB SCHOEN 0 0 600 495 1095 0 1095
PETER BARRETT 0 564 510 0 1074 0 1074
DENNIS DUNCAN 0 582 0 390 972 0 972
JAY JANKOWSKI 96 0 552 180 828 0 828
KOBY GRANT 126 0 126 540 792 0 792
TAMARA HIGGINS 0 594 0 0 594 0 594
LUKE CANDY 0 0 558 0 558 0 558
JOSHUA HOWATT 0 0 0 525 525 0 525
BEN STAKELUM 0 0 0 525 525 0 525
ANDREW PINTO 0 0 0 510 510 0 510
JORDON TERRY 0 0 0 510 510 0 510
SHANNYN FITZGERALD 0 0 0 330 330 0 330
CALEB CLOSE 0 0 330 0 330 0 330
GAVIN CULLEN 102 0 0 210 312 0 312
DARREN SAUNDERS 0 0 0 300 300 0 300
DANIEL SNYMAN 0 0 0 135 135 0 135
DAVID PERCIVAL 114 0 0 0 114 0 114
KERRY YAXLEY 108 0 0 0 108 0 108

PROLITE DRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

MICHAEL DAVIS 0 576 630 465 1671 0 1671



ROB SOBCCZYK 114 606 0 525 1245 0 1245
PETER LINDEBOOM 0 546 570 0 1116 0 1116
WAYNE BATSON 108 114 108 465 795 108 687
MEL BRANDLE 0 0 0 585 585 0 585
ALAN DIXON 0 0 0 540 540 0 540
RYAN PRINT 0 0 0 495 495 0 495
STEPHEN KETTERIDGE-HALL 126 0 0 315 441 0 441
JOE HAWKINS 0 96 0 0 96 0 96

PROLITE CODRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

MATTHEW DUNCAN 0 576 630 465 1671 0 1671
CORRINA DRAPER 0 546 570 0 1116 0 1116
BRIN KETTERIDGE-HALL 114 606 0 0 720 0 720
MICHAEL MCLAUGHLIN 0 114 108 465 687 0 687
HAYLEE COWLING 126 0 0 525 651 0 651
LIAM BRANDLE 0 0 0 585 585 0 585
ZAC O'BREE 0 0 0 540 540 0 540
BRENDAN BAXTER 0 0 0 495 495 0 495
AMANDA BENNETT 108 0 0 0 108 0 108
MARK VERBEIST 0 96 0 0 96 0 96

SPORTSLITE DRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

CJ GREEN 0 630 618 315 1563 0 1563
LEE MARSH 126 0 354 0 480 0 480

SUPER 1650 DRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

PIETER DE WIT 126 582 0 0 708 0 708
STEVE PACEY 0 618 0 0 618 0 618
JOSH CHAPMAN 114 108 0 0 222 0 222

SUPER 1650 CODRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

PIETER CORNE DE WIT 126 582 0 0 708 0 708
DAVID CHAFFER 0 618 0 0 618 0 618
JONTY CAVAZZI 114 0 0 0 114 0 114

EXTREME 2WD DRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

BEAU ROBINSON 0 0 0 315 315 0 315
KARL RICHARDSON 114 0 126 0 240 0 240
MIKE GREEN 126 0 0 0 126 0 126



EXTREME 2WD CODRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

SHANE HUTT 0 0 0 315 315 0 315
CHLOE RICHARDSON 114 0 126 0 240 0 240
ASH SUDHOLZ 126 0 0 0 126 0 126

PERFORMANCE 2WD DRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

BLAKE PUGH 0 630 0 0 630 0 630
MATTHEW BECK 0 0 0 630 630 0 630
STEVEN SCOTT 0 0 378 0 378 0 378
ZACH HOGAN 126 0 0 0 126 0 126

PERFORMANCE 2WD CODRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

LINDON HOUSE 126 0 0 630 756 0 756
JAKE PUGH 0 630 0 0 630 0 630
TYLER FLETCHER 0 0 378 0 378 0 378

SXS PRO DRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

ANDREW BELL 84 114 618 375 1191 84 1107
MATT DEC 60 348 540 195 1143 60 1083
ROYCE GILL 126 612 0 300 1038 0 1038
DAVE BUSH 78 516 384 105 1083 78 1005
FRIDAY BOYCE 0 570 126 270 966 0 966
CHRIS UNSTEAD 0 0 540 420 960 0 960
TERRENCE FLYNN-DOWELL 90 450 0 300 840 0 840
SIMON BUTLER 18 222 360 255 855 18 837
JACQUELINE HODGSON 24 324 348 150 846 24 822
LUIS LOPEZ 48 342 348 0 738 0 738
MALCOLM YEARDLEY 0 0 510 180 690 0 690
DYLAN JAMES 54 270 348 60 732 54 678
RICKY CARMODY 0 450 0 195 645 0 645
JAMES MOGFORD 0 0 0 630 630 0 630
AARON CALDWELL 96 390 0 105 591 0 591
KRISTAN PINNER 114 0 0 435 549 0 549
BRENT JOHNSON 0 0 108 405 513 0 513
JAKEB O' DONNELL 108 0 0 345 453 0 453
CHRIS DELLA POLLINA 6 312 48 90 456 6 450
GLENN BRINKMAN 0 0 0 450 450 0 450
CHRISTON APOSTOLES 0 0 276 165 441 0 441
COLIN BEVAN 0 0 0 420 420 0 420
KYLE REID 0 0 0 420 420 0 420
AARON WROTH 30 360 0 0 390 0 390
BLAKE MANSELL 0 0 330 0 330 0 330
PETER APPLEBY 0 0 330 0 330 0 330
JONO HANSEN 66 84 102 0 252 0 252
PAUL DELACEY 102 66 0 0 168 0 168
JARROD SEWELL 12 120 0 0 132 0 132
JAMES HAGAN 72 0 0 0 72 0 72
CHRIS HOWARD 0 0 0 60 60 0 60
MAX MELLING 42 0 0 0 42 0 42
BRYAN MCGANN 36 0 0 0 36 0 36



MAX MELLING 0 30 0 0 30 0 30

SXS PRO CODRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

BRETT FUNNEMAN 0 516 384 105 1005 0 1005
JAYDEN AINSWORTH 0 0 540 420 960 0 960
JOHN HODGSON 24 324 348 150 846 24 822
LAUREN MEBBERSON 84 114 618 60 876 60 816
PHATCHA TANTIPRASUT 0 0 540 195 735 0 735
KELLY THOMAS 0 570 126 0 696 0 696
FINN PETTIT 0 342 348 0 690 0 690
ZEFFIE MAYNARD 54 270 348 0 672 0 672
KIERRA CARMODY 0 450 0 195 645 0 645
MICHAEL MOGFORD 0 0 0 630 630 0 630
BENJAMIN WRAIGHT 0 612 0 0 612 0 612
STEPHANIE BUTLER 18 222 360 0 600 0 600
KATE RAYNER 96 390 0 105 591 0 591
MURRAY KIFER 60 348 0 180 588 0 588
SEBASTIAN PINNER 114 0 0 435 549 0 549
KIRA DELLA BOSCA 90 450 0 0 540 0 540
DANIEL GILES 0 0 108 405 513 0 513
LATIA RODGERS 0 0 510 0 510 0 510
MICHAEL DODDS 78 0 0 420 498 0 498
LUKE BRETZKE 108 0 0 345 453 0 453
JESSICA DELLA POLLINA 6 312 48 90 456 6 450
JACCI HUGHES 0 0 0 450 450 0 450
TAYLAH APOSTOLES 0 0 276 165 441 0 441
CHRIS BARGIEV 126 0 0 300 426 0 426
JACK MAYOSS 0 0 0 420 420 0 420
THOMAS HOWLETT 0 0 0 375 375 0 375



BRADLEY VENTURINI 0 360 0 0 360 0 360
KYLE REID 0 0 330 0 330 0 330
JARROD SEWELL 0 0 330 0 330 0 330
BRANDON TERRY 0 0 0 300 300 0 300
HAYLEY WAGNER 0 0 0 270 270 0 270
GEOFF BUTLER 0 0 0 255 255 0 255
ADRIAN BURNEY 66 84 102 0 252 0 252
JAY COSTANTINI 102 66 0 0 168 0 168
LACHLAN EVANS 12 120 0 0 132 0 132
LYNDA HAGAN 72 0 0 0 72 0 72
JUSTIN HARPER 0 0 0 60 60 0 60
CAMERON DRAYTON 42 0 0 0 42 0 42
KAYLA RAINOLDI 36 0 0 0 36 0 36
JORDAN BRIGHTMAN 0 30 0 0 30 0 30
BRADLEY VENTURINI 30 0 0 0 30 0 30

PRODUCTION 4WD DRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

GLEN TAYLOR 0 0 630 0 630 0 630
SIMON JONES 0 0 570 0 570 0 570
GRAEME BENTINK 0 504 0 0 504 0 504

PRODUCTION 4WD CODRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

TRINITY STACEY 0 0 630 0 630 0 630
BRENT JONES 0 0 570 0 570 0 570
MICHAEL GIANUZZI 0 504 0 0 504 0 504

EXTREME 4WD DRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

AARON CASSIDY 108 594 618 630 1950 108 1842
MAX BRADLEY 102 552 534 540 1728 102 1626
CHRIS DAWES 0 0 564 570 1134 0 1134
MARK MURRAY 114 354 0 0 468 0 468
WARREN CLASSEN 126 126 126 0 378 0 378
EXTREME 4WD CODRIVER

PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL
ADAM LANIGAN 108 594 618 630 1950 108 1842
SEAN BECK 0 0 534 540 1074 0 1074
MATTHEW BECK 102 552 0 0 654 0 654
BRENT BURNS 0 0 0 570 570 0 570
ROGER DICKSON 0 0 564 0 564 0 564
LUKE DIXON 126 0 126 0 252 0 252
LUKE RICHARDS 0 126 0 0 126 0 126
JIM INGHAM 114 0 0 0 114 0 114

EXTREME 4WD BUGGY DRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

PEER HORN 126 0 0 0 126 0 126

EXTREME 4WD BUGGY CODRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

SAMUEL HORN 126 0 0 0 126 0 126



SXS SPORT DRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

JASON STONE 0 0 618 555 1173 0 1173
ROBERT CLARKE 0 0 126 630 756 0 756
ALEX METZKE 0 0 0 555 555 0 555

SXS SPORT CO DRIVER
PERENJORI BENCUBBIN THREE SPRINGS KALGOORLIE SUB TOTAL LOWEST TOTAL

SOPHIE VISSER 0 0 618 555 1173 0 1173
PAUL TAVANI 0 0 126 630 756 0 756
DAVID POSTLETHWAYT 0 0 0 555 555 0 555


